
P

L W SY

FIELD BOOK

REFERENCESTA. TO STA. SIDE

LOCATION F

L W SY

TOTAL

NB I-00

570+00 - 580+62 Med.

570+00 - 574+57

575+45 - 576+80 1.33

576+80 - 579+95

579+95 - 580+62

580+62 - 586+37 Med. 1.33

580+62 - 586+37 1.33

SB I-00

570+00 - 580+62 Med. 1.33

570+00 - 574+57 1.33

575+45 - 577+25 1.33

577+25 - 580+34

580+34 - 580+62

580+62 - 586+37 Med. 1.33

580+62 - 586+37 1.33

RAMP A

182+99 - 187+24 1.33

180+87 - 187+74 1.33

RAMP B

276+62 - 281+75 1.33

274+47 - 280+29 1.33

RAMP C

382+45 - 386+88 1.33

381+95 - 388+30 1.33

RAMP D

481+05 - 485+63 1.33

480+64 - 487+31 1.33

DRAINAGE STRUCTURES

PAVED DITCHES 278

SIDE

P

F

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

STA. TO STA.

LOCATION

SUMMARY OF SIDE DRAIN & MITERED END SECTIONS

150+10 - 150+50

160+85 - 161+21

176+36 - 176+78

181+46 - 181+98

192+46 - 192+82

194+50 - 195+14

15"

1062

457

135

315

67

575

575

1062

457

180

309

28

575

575

425

687

513

582

1.33

1.33

56

32

48

37

157

68

20

1960

238

85

85

157

68

27

1648

115

85

85

63

102

76

86

65

94

68

99

807

6536

667

458

635

443

36

40

EXHIBIT  SQ-1 

SUMMARY OF PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD
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Rt.

Rt.

Rt.

Rt.

Rt.

Lt.

Lt.

Lt.

Lt.

Lt.

Lt.

Rt.

Lt.

Rt.

Rt.

Lt.

Lt.

Rt.

Rt.

Lt.

Lt.

Rt.

Lt.

Rt.

18"

36

52

30"

42

36"

64

2

2

15"

PIPE LENGTH (LF) MES (EA)

2

2

2

2

18" 24" 30" 36"

UP TO 24" 25" TO 36"

76 36 52 42 64 4 2 2 22

164 106

24"

4 2 2 2 2

UNIT QUANTITY

PLAN QUANTITY

FINAL QUANTITY

F

Date:    1/1/09



P

CY

FIELD BOOK

REFERENCE
STA. TO STA. SIDE

LOCATION
RIPRAP

REMARKS
(SAND CEMENT)

F P

TN

RIPRAP

F

(RUBBLE)
CONCRETE

P

SY

F P

SY

F

128+17 Lt

128+52
Rt

Lt 26 8

156+14 (S-6) Lt 30 9

Lt/Rt 42

161+20 (S-9) Lt 40 10

168+40 (S-12) Rt 108 12

172+87 (S-15) Rt 56 10

Lt 20 8

Rt 20 7

TOTAL 396

21.6

24.2

45.8

137+12 (S-2)

158+00 (S-7)

180+12 (S-17)

182+57 (S-20)

96

106

EXHIBIT  SQ-2

WHEN A PEDESTRIAN SAFETY TREATMENT,

 AND/OR RUB RAIL TREATMENT, IS TO BE

  PROVIDED FOR A RUN OF GUARDRAIL, THE

   BEGINNING AND END STATION IS TO BE

    NOTED AS SHOWN IN THE SUMMARY OF

     GUARDRAIL ABOVE.  OTHERWISE, THESE

      COLUMNS MAY BE DELETED. 
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SUMMARY OF DITCH PAVEMENT AND PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

LOCATION

SIDE

P F

REMARKS
FIELD BOOK

REFERENCE

P F

SUMMARY OF GUARDRAIL

FROM

STATION

GUARDRAIL  (LF)

ROADWAY

END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLIES  (EA)

TO

TOTAL

FROM

TO

P PF F

RUB RAILPEDESTRIAN SAFETY TREATMENT

FROM

TO

FROM

TO

FROM

TO

FROM

TO

FROM

TO

FROM

TO

FROM

TO

FROM

TO

FROM

TO

FROM

TO

FROM

TO

FROM

TO

P F P F P FP F

 FLARED PARALLEL  TYPE ‘‘ TYPE CRT

FROM

TO

FROM

TO

FROM

TO

FROM

TO

FROM

TO

FROM

TO

FROM

TO

P F P F

DOUBLE FACE
MOD. THRIE BEAM

DOUBLE FACE
ROADWAY

600+50

601+37

600+10

601+35

602+25

603+25

604+25

604+87

602+45

603+20

600+50

603+25
Med.

87.5

125.0

100.0

62.5

75.0

450

275.0

275

602+30

603+00

600+70

601+20 1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1713

1

604+50

606+00
Med. 150.0

150

Rt.

Lt.

Rt.

Rt.

Lt.

PERF. TURF

(SOD)

Date:  1/1/09



F

CY
DESCRIPTION

P

CY

10,000

800

1,005

27,000

ROADWAY EXCAVATION, MAINLINE

ROADWAY EXCAVATION, ADAMS ST.

REGULAR EXCAVATION, POND #1

REGULAR EXCAVATION FROM LATERAL DITCHES

TOTAL REGULAR EXCAVATION 16,805

EMBANKMENT, MAINLINE

TOTAL EMBANKMENT

20,000

SUBSOIL EXCAVATION, MAINLINE

SUBSOIL EXCAVATION, ADAMS ST.

TOTAL SUBSOIL EXCAVATION

2,080

1,100

3,180

F

CY
DESCRIPTION

P

CY

253

70

100

423

508

+85

TRUCK ADJUSTMENT (25%) (571 x 0.25) +127

TOTAL BORROW EXCAVATION 635

FOR PROJECTS WITH CROSS SECTIONS

EMBANKMENT, ADAMS ST.

FILL  ADJUSTMENT (20%) (423 x 0.20)  

Earthwork has been calculated using the ________ base option.  

If another option is constructed, there shall be no revision to the

earthwork quantities for which payment is made by Plan Quantity.

5,000

7,000

SUB-TOTAL FILL

FILL, MAINLINE 

FILL, GUARDRAIL LOCATIONS

FILL, CROSS DRAINS

SUB-TOTAL WITH FILL ADJUSTMENT 

EXHIBIT  SQ-3  

SUMMARY OF EARTHWORK SUMMARY OF EARTHWORK 

FOR PROJECTS WITHOUT CROSS SECTIONS

Adjustment percentages shown are for example only. 

 Contact District Materials Office or Construction

  for actual percentages to be used for each project.
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SIDESTATION
DESIGN

SPEED

P P P PF F F F

SUMMARY OF PERMANENT CRASH CUSHIONS

OPTIONS

ALLOWED

PAY ITEMS

Total

544-75-40 544-75-22 544-75-14544-75-9

100+50 Rt 60 QuadGuard Y 1

TAU ~~

TRACC

103+10 WideTRACC Y 1

110+65

60

60

70

BRAKEMASTER

Med

Med 1

125+23 Rt

TAU ~~

TRACC

QuadGuard HS 1

QuadGuardRt1175+15 35 1

N

Y

Y

TRANSITION

REQUIRED

Y/N

QuadGuardLt1321+37 50 Y

TAU ~~

1

3 1 1 1

EXHIBIT SQ-4 

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y
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Date:  1/1/10

SUMMARY OF LITTER REMOVAL AND MOWING

EXHIBIT SQ-5 

1

2

3

4

42

98

68

114

1

3

4

2

8.7

7.3

5.8

5.8

8.7

21.9

23.2

11.6

65.4

DURATION

(DAYS)

CONST.

PHASE

P
TOTAL

LITTER REMOVAL

CYCLES

AREA

AC/CYCLE TOTAL (AC)

F

REMARKS
FREQUENCY

(DAYS)

30

30

30

30

1

3

4

2

8.7

7.3

5.8

5.8

8.7

21.9

23.2

11.6

65.4P
TOTAL

CYCLES

AREA

AC/CYCLE TOTAL (AC)

F

MOWING
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